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D E H U M I D I F I E R S

WA L L  M O U N T E D

C D F  10
Features

�	Built into a strong and robust powder coated hot galvanized 
sheet metal cabinet

�	Evaporator and condenser coils are epoxy-coated for high 
corrosion resistance

�	The condensate outlet is located at the bottom of the CDF 
dehumidifier. The outlet stub can be connected to a water hose.

�	Easy accessible washable air filters from front cover

�	Reciprocating compressor

�	Axial fan

�	Electronic control and user-friendly display panel

�	Active, demand-controlled defrosting

�	Available in white and grey

Applications 

� Archives and museums

� Churches

� Changing rooms

� Waterworks

� Garages and car storage

Optional accessories

�	Room hygrostat

�	Water tank, grey or white 

Specifications Units CDF 10

Operating temperature range
Operating humidity range
Dehumidification @ 30°C/60% RH
Air flow
Power supply
Max. power consumption
Sound pressure level @ 1m
Refrigerant
Water container capacity
Product size (h x w x d)
Weight

°C
% RH
l/24h
m3/h
V/Hz
kW

dB(A)

l
mm
kg

3-30
40-100

7.5
220

230/1ph/50
0.3
46

R134a
5.5

600 x 535 x 240
28

C D F  10 
with water tank
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