

DEHUMIDIFIERS

WALL MOUNTED





CDF 10 with water tank



- Room hygrostat
- Water tank, grey or white



Features

- Built into a strong and robust powder coated hot galvanized sheet metal cabinet
- Evaporator and condenser coils are epoxy-coated for high corrosion resistance
- The condensate outlet is located at the bottom of the CDF dehumidifier. The outlet stub can be connected to a water hose.
- Easy accessible washable air filters from front cover
- Reciprocating compressor
- Axial fan
- Electronic control and user-friendly display panel
- Active, demand-controlled defrosting
- Available in white and grey

Applications



- Archives and museums
- Churches
- Changing rooms
- Waterworks
- Garages and car storage

Specifications	Units	CDF 10
Operating temperature range	°C	3-30
Operating humidity range	% RH	40-100
Dehumidification @ 30°C/60% RH	l/24h	7.5
Air flow	m³/h	220
Power supply	V/Hz	230/1ph/50
Max. power consumption	kW	0.3
Sound pressure level @ 1m	dB(A)	46
Refrigerant		R134a
Water container capacity		5.5
Product size ($h \times w \times d$)	mm	600 x 535 x 240
Weight	kg	28

34



Get In Touch



Call: <u>0845 6880112</u>



Email: info@adremit.co.uk

Our Address